# OP \$40.00 4077424

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM352484

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Topa Spirits, LLC		08/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TopaTopa Brewing Company LLC	
Street Address:	516 E. Aliso Street	
City:	Ojai	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93023	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4077424	TOPA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8058503310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8056696606

**Email:** chris@chriscohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Cohen

Address Line 1: 111 W Topa Topa St
Address Line 4: Ojai, CALIFORNIA 93023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Cohen
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Topa Spirits LLC assignment to TopaTopa Brewing Company LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0026

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Topa Spirits LLC ("Assignor"), of 1815 E. 51st Avenue, Spokane, Washington 99223, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4077424, TOPA, issued on December 27, 2011; and

Whereas TopaTopa Brewing Company LLC ("Assignee"), of 516 E. Aliso Street, Ojai, California 93023, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Topa Spirits LLC does hereby assign unto the said TopaTopa Brewing Company LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

**ASSIGNOR, Topa Spirits LLC:** 

Krystle Hicks, Principal

State of <u>Califo</u>/smig } ss.
County of Sports Class }

Duly executed before me this <u>20th</u> day of <u>Aws</u> 2015. Signator, Krystle Hicks, has acknowledged that she signed this instrument as a free act on her own behalf. My name, seal and date of commission expiration appearing below.

Name of Notary Public

JAYANTI M. PATEL
Commission & 2090924
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm, Expires Dec 18, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 08/24/2015